

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
EAST ANAMOSA WATER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT NUMBER W04-1370
OCTOBER 6, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$57,512.50
CONTRACTOR: HIGHMARK, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	6" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	10.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
2	16" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	546.00	\$38.00	\$20,748.00	546.00	\$20,748.00	\$0.00
3	PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	TON	360.00	\$11.50	\$4,140.00	291.23	\$3,349.15	(\$790.85)
4	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
5	16" X 16" X 6" TEE	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00
6	16" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE 16" X 6" REDUCER	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	1.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
8	16" PLUG	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$350.00)
	STOCKPILED MATERIAL	EA		\$163.40	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	16" 11 1/4 BENDS	EA	5.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	3.00	\$4,050.00	(\$2,700.00)
	STOCKPILED MATERIAL	EA		\$276.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00
11	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
12	ENCASE WATER MAIN	LF	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
13	INSULATE WATER MAIN	EA	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
14	SILT FENCE	LF	30.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$180.00)
15	WATER FOR PERMANENT SEEDING	M/gal	20.00	\$56.25	\$1,125.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,125.00)
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZE, MULCH	SY	1,300.00	\$1.14	\$1,482.00	3,775.00	\$4,303.50	\$2,821.50
17	WEED SPRAYING	AC	0.27	\$1,250.00	\$337.50	0.00	\$0.00	(\$337.50)
18	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	1.00	\$625.00	\$0.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$625.00)
20	INCIDENTALS	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
21	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$57,512.50		\$54,225.65	(\$3,286.85)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$57,512.50
CCO #1	(\$3,286.85)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$3,286.85)
		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$54,225.65
		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$3,286.85)

CONTRACTOR: _____	DATE: _____
ENGINEER: _____	DATE: _____
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
EAST ANAMOSA WATER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT NUMBER W04-1370
OCTOBER 6, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$57,512.50
CONTRACTOR: HIGHMARK, INC.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
3	PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	NOT USED
8	16" PLUG	NOT USED
9	16" 11 1/4 BENDS	NOT USED
14	SILT FENCE	NOT USED
15	WATER FOR PERMANENT SEEDING	NOT USED
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZE, MULCH	WORK LIMITS LARGER THAN ANTICIPATED
17	WEED SPRAYING	NOT USED
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	NOT USED

PREPARED BY: DAVID LAFRANCE

DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2004